

REVISED

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 5593/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2012 in AS No.589/1994, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. RAJALAKSHMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENGAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

With application for permission to file lengthy pages synopsis and list of dates and deletion of respondent No. 5)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundraram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. R Venkatraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The name of respondent No. 5 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties name at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as on today, with regard to the properties, shall be maintained.

Additional documents, if any, by both the parties be filed within four weeks.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 5593/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2012 in AS No.589/1994, of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. RAJALAKSHMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENGAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

With application for permission to file lengthy pages synopsis and list
of dates and deletion of respondent No. 5)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundraram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. R Venkatraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as on today, with regard to
the properties, shall be maintained.

Additional documents, if any, by both the parties be
filed within four weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |

