

Listed on. 20.09.2013  
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 02  
Item No. 70

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.16092 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A. Rajalakshmi & Ors. ...Petitioners  
versus

Sengammal & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, When the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'Respondent No. 1, 2 and 4 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent No. 3. List the matter on 20.9.2013.'**

Pursuant to above quoted order Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from Respondent No. 3.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent No. 3 only.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. V. Mohana, Advocate.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PA