

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No.16092
2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A. Rajalakshmi & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Sengammal & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3rd December, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**"Await the return of the service of notice
already issued to the respondent No. 3.
List again on 17.2.2015."**

It is submitted that in pursuance to the Ld. Registrar's Court's order quoted above, show cause notice was issued to unserved respondent No. 3 in 4th December, 2014. Neither A.D. card nor unserved registered cover containing the said notice has been received back so far.

Service of notice is incomplete on respondent No. 3.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. V. Mohana, Advocate
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp