

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 16092
2013**

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A. Rajalakshmi & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Sengammal & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14th August, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 27.04.2015 of this Court.

List the matter again on 02.11.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice on usual as well as through concerned Trial Court was issued to respondent No. 3 on 2nd September, 2015. A.D. card duly signed has been received back from respondent No. 3, but no one has entered appearance and no service report has been received back from concerned from Trial Court so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 29th day of October, 2015.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Advocate
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR