

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16092/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
27/08/2012 in AS No. 589/1994 passed by the High Court Of  
Madras)

A. RAJALAKSHMI &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENGAMMAL &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date :27/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. R. Venkatraman, Adv.  
Mr. P.r. Raman, Adv.  
Mr. M Thangathurai, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in  
the month of March, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.11.27  
16:13:25 IST  
Reason:

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Asstt. Registrar