

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16092/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2012
in AS No. 589/1994 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

A. RAJALAKSHMI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENGAMMAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER